06-30-2000				
FORM PTO-1594 RE 1-31-92 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pats	24737 ched original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Go Direct Marketing Inc. Suite 1600, 500 West Georgia Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6G 2Z6	Name: Quantumideas.com Enterprises Inc. 1600 – 500 West Georgia Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6G 2Z6			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State/Provincial ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	05-30-2000			
☐ Yes ☐ No	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Execution Date: May 3, 2000	☐ Other			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: * Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	*It is the applicant's intention to maintain the same Domestic Representative			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/168755 75/448451	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?				
Additional numbers attac	6. Total number of applications and			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	registrations involved: 2			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00			
Coastal Trademark Services	⊠ Enclosed			
Box 12109 Suite 2200, 555 West Hastings Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6B 4N6	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Deposit account number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
703/2000 DHGUYEN 00000350 75168755 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
4A AA AB				
40.00 GP / 25.00 GP / 25.00 GP /				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and best, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 17, 2000				
Trisha Doré Name of Person Signing Sig	pature Date			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3				

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

GO DIRECT MARKETING INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the province of British Columbia in Canada and having its office and place of business at:

1600-500 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA V6G 2Z6

herein called the assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto:

QUANTUMIDEAS.COM ENTERPRISES INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of British Columbia in Canada and having its office and place of business at:

1600-500 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA V6G 2Z6

herein called the assignee, all of its entire rights, title and interest including all of the goodwill of the business associated with the trade marks listed below, in Canada, The United States of America and all other countries of the world in and to the trade marks and their Canadian and United States applications and registrations as follows:

Trademark: CANADA	Apn./reg.no.:	Trademark: United States of America	Apn./reg.no:
NATIVE ROOTS	Allowed application No.:810,693	NATIVE ROOTS	75/168755
ARTS DIRECT	TMA508,901	ARTS DIRECT	75/448451

The same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns and licensees as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if the said assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed, at Vancous Pritish Columbia, Canada this 3 day of May ,2000.

VIRGINIA GREEN President

Officer, Director and

Authorized Signing Officer of GO DIRECT MARKETING INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0673

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF RECORDAL OF OWNERSHIP OF TRADE MARKS

I, VIRGINIA GREEN fof Various, British Columbia, Canada make oath and say as follows:

- 1. That I am the President of Go Direct Marketing Inc. (hereafter referred to as "The Company"), in the attached Assignment of Trade Marks and The Company is organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia.
- 2. That under the laws of British Columbia a company is not required to have or to execute documents under a seal.
- 3. That under the Bylaws of The Company, documents to be executed on its behalf were valid and bind The Company if signed by myself.
- 4. That I have signed the attached Assignment of trade marks on behalf of The Company in my capacity as aforesaid.

VIRGINIA GREEN President

Officer, Director and authorized signing authority

GO DIRECT MARKETING INC.

SWORN before me at (and this)

British Columbia, Canada this)

3 day of May, 2000)

NOTARY PUBLIC, ETC... For B.C.

ANDREW S. MacKAY

Barrister & Solicitor

2700 - 700 West Georgia Street

Vancouver, B.C. V7Y 1B8

Telephone: 843-2102

RECORDED: 05/30/2000